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Special Features:
· Applicable with a trowel
· Installation of floor covering in as little
as 30 minutes

VOC content:
0 g/l US regulatory

Climate conditions at work site:
60 °F / 15 °C to 75 °F / 24 °C, 40 % to
75 % relative humidity

Mixture:
1.5 quarts of water per 10 lb. bag of Z
501

Coverages:
approx. 40 sq.ft. per unit at a thickness
of 1/16 in''

Working time:
approx. 30 minutes

Curing time:
suitable for walking after approx. 30
minutes; ready for laying after 30
minutes, even in thicker layers

Shelf life:
9 months in unopened sack at 70 °F / 
21 °C

Base:
special cement

Packaging:
WA-FL-168 - 10 lb. (4.5 kg)

WAKOL Z 501 Patching Compound

Description:
Self-drying, cement-based, polymer modified, trowel-grade underlayment that provides
a smooth, highly durable finish for use over concrete substrates prior to the installation
of wood, vinyl and other floor coverings in the most demanding enviroments.

32 TOOLS / ACCESSORIES

Special Features:
· Optimised for the installation of
WAKOL MS 262 Wood Flooring
Adhesive, firm-flexible / WAKOL TS 160
Sound Dampening Mat / WAKOL TS 170
Sound Dampening Sheet
· Pre-Configured for Sausage Application
· Plungers Included for Cartridge and
Bulk Applications
· Mechanical Advantage 12:1
· Switchable Flow Control
· Plunger Extension - Reduces Waste
· Wear Compensating Device
· Drawn Aluminum Barrel
· Interchangeable Pull Handle
· Quick Release End Cap
· All Component Replaceable Parts

Weight:
2.7 lbs

What’s in the box:
Wakol Manual Applicator, Six Yellow
Cone Nozzles, Ladder Hook and Spanner
Wrench

Speed:
switchable pressure relief device
prevents material run-on when engaged

Holder:
high quality epoxy coated cast
aluminium handle for day-long
comfortable use

Packaging:
WA-FL-113 - 1 piece

WAKOL Manual Applicator

Description:
For the manual application of 10 oz. / 20 oz. Sausage, e.g. Ø 1 15/16 in'' (49 mm)
WAKOL MS 262 Wood Flooring Adhesive, firm-flexible, 10 oz. Cartridge, e.g. WAKOL
MS 245 Montinator and Bulk Application. The WAKOL Manual Applicator comes with
Six Yellow Cone Nozzles, Ladder Hook and Spanner Wrench.

Packaging:
WA-MI-010 - 1 piece

WAKOL Proportioning Pail

Description:
Transparent, measuring pail (2.9 gal. - 11 litre) for easily measuring out water.

Packaging:
WA-MI-011 - 1 piece

WAKOL Stirring Pail

Description:
Stirring pail (7.9 gal - 30 litre) for mixing all Wakol levelling compounds.
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Special Features:
· Pourable or pumpable when mixed
with water
· WAKOL Z 631 seeks its own level and
provides a durable, flat, smooth floor
surface with minimum labor

VOC content:
0 g/l US regulatory

Climate conditions at work site:
60 °F / 15 °C to 75 °F / 24 °C, 40 % to
75 % relative humidity

Mixture:
5 quarts of water per 50 lb. bag

Coverages:
approx. 50 sq. ft. per unit at a thickness
of 1/8 in

Working time:
approx. 15 minutes

Curing time:
suitable for walking after approx. 2
hours; ready for laying after 24 hours,
even in thicker layers

Extended:
up to 1 1/32 in''

Unextended:
1/32 in'' - 1/2 in''

Shelf life:
1 year in unopened sack at 70 °F / 21 °C

Base:
special cement

Packaging:
WA-FL-167 - 50 lb. (22.7 kg)

WAKOL Z 631 Levelling Compound

Description:
Portland and hydraulic cement based levelling compound used to level and smooth
interior concrete, terrazzo, ceramic and quarry tile, coating systems and non-
watersoluble adhesive residue on concrete prior to the installation of finished flooring -
on, above or below grade.

Special Features:
· Pourable or pumpable when mixed
with water
· WAKOL Z 615 seeks its own level and
provides a durable, flat, smooth floor
surface with minimum labor

VOC content:
0 g/l US regulatory

Climate conditions at work site:
60 °F / 15 °C to 75 °F / 24 °C, 40 % to
75 % relative humidity

Mixture:
6 quarts of water per 55 lb.bag

Coverages:
approx. 60 sq.ft. per unit at a thickness
of 1/8 in''

Working time:
approx. 30 minutes

Curing time:
suitable for walking after approx. 2
hours; ready for laying after 24 hours,
even in thicker layers

Extended:
up to 1 1/32 in''

Unextended:
1/32 in'' - 1/2 in''

Shelf life:
6 months in unopened sack at 70 °F / 
21 °C

Base:
special cement

Packaging:
WA-FL-051 - 55 lb. (25 kg)

WAKOL Z 615 Levelling Compound,
dust-reduced

Description:
Premium cement based levelling compound used to level and smooth interior concrete,
terrazzo, ceramic and quarry tile, coating systems and non-watersoluble adhesive
residue prior to the installation of all finished flooring - on, above or below grade.

Space depth Space width Arc width Angle °

A1 3/64‘‘
1,11 mm

1/16‘‘
1,5 mm

1/64‘‘
0,5 mm 55° v-notch

A2 1/16“
1,4 mm

1/16“
1,3 mm

1/16“
1,7 mm 55° v-notch

B2 3/32‘‘
2,55 mm

5/64‘‘
2,0 mm

1/8“
3,0 mm 55° v-notch

B3 1/8“
3,25 mm

1/8“
3,3 mm

1/8“
3,7 mm 55° v-notch

B5 3/16‘‘
5,15 mm

1/2‘‘
14,3 mm

1/4“
5,7 mm 55° v-notch

B11 3/16‘‘
5,0 mm

5/16‘‘
7,9 mm

1/4“
6,1 mm 60° v-notch

B13 1/4‘‘
6,5 mm

1/2‘‘
11,4 mm

1/4‘‘
7,1 mm 55° v-notch

B5
All in one

3/16‘‘
5,15 mm

1/2‘‘
14,3 mm

1/4‘‘
5,7 mm 55° v-notch

Trowel Notch Sizes
A good adhesive adheres even better, if it is applied with the correct tool. For your information, please find the exact measurements:
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