Trowel Notch Sizes

A good adhesive adheres even better, if it is applied with the correct tool. For your information, please find the exact measurements:

		1		<u></u>		
		Space depth	Space width	Arc width	Angle °	
A1	***************************************	3/64" 1,11 mm	1/16" 1,5 mm	1/64" 0,5 mm	55°	v-notch
A 2		1/16" 1,4 mm	1/16" 1,3 mm	1/16" 1,7 mm	55°	v-notch
B 2		3/32" 2,55 mm	5/64" 2,0 mm	1/8" 3,0 mm	55°	v-notch
В3		1/8" 3,25 mm	1/8" 3,3 mm	1/8" 3,7 mm	55°	v-notch
B 5	V	3/16" 5,15 mm	1/2" 14,3 mm	1/4" 5,7 mm	55°	v-notch
B 11	V	3/16" 5,0 mm	5/16" 7,9 mm	1/4" 6,1 mm	60°	v-notch
B 13	V	1/4" 6,5 mm	1/2" 11,4 mm	1/4" 7,1 mm	55°	v-notch
B5 All in one		3/16" 5,15 mm	1/2" 14,3 mm	1/4" 5,7 mm	55°	v-notch